

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \* \*

### In the Matter of

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO BE OWNED AND OPERATED BY ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM IN BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY

CASE NO. 8316

### AND

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR AN INITIAL ORDER ESTABLISHING RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR SEWER SERVICES

## ORDER

Upon Motion of Rollings Fields, Inc. filed March 22, 1982 and for good cause shown, IT IS ORDERED That the time within which Rolling Fields, Inc. shall file the information requested in this matter be and it hereby is extended to and including May 14, 1982.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of March, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

the Commission

**ATTEST:**